PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRESPONDENTS ADDRESS CORRECTION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503944231	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHARMA PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	400 CROSSING BLVD.	
City:	BRIDGEWATER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8623418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSMADISONDOCKETING@PFIZER.COM

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC040071A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE J. MONACO	
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHANIE J. MONACO/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=updatecorrespondadd_08-03-16#page1.tif source=updatecorrespondadd_08-03-16#page2.tif

PATENT 504122942 REEL: 040520 FRAME: 0600

Patent Application No.: 12/336267 Attorney Docket No.: PC040071A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Alfred Liang, et al.

APPLICATON NO.: 12/336267 : Examiner: Susan T. Tran

FILING DATE: December 16, 2008 Group Art Unit: 1615

TITLE: PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION Confirmation No.: 1581

EFS FILING

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

UPDATE OF CORRESPONDENTS ADDRESS

Applicant filed assignments on February 20, 2009 recorded at reel and frame number 022286/0390, reel and frame number 022286/0414, reel and frame number 022286/0371, and reel and frame number 022286/0418, and an assignment on October 7, 2010 recorded at reel and frame number 025107/0146, for U.S. Application 12/336,267. The assignee address provided on the assignments has subsequently changed.

The correspondence address listed on the assignment documents is:

Patrick J. Halloran 3141 Muirfield Road Center Valley, PA 18034

The address to receive correspondence is:

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street Legal Patent Dept. Chief IP Counsel New York, New York 10017

Applicant believes no additional fee is due. The Commissioner is authorized to

Patent Application No.: 12/336267 Attorney Docket No.: PC040071A

charge any applicable fees or deficiencies, and to credit any overpayments, together with any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17 that may be required to Deposit Account No. 16-1445.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 3, 2016

/ Stephanie J. Monaco / Stephanie J. Monaco Attorney for Applicant(s) Reg. No. 57,624

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 733-8121